
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W152 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  8 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008468 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 13 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4290
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

PORT TOWNSEND FERRY TERMINAL
250 KW EMERGENCY GENERATOR IMPROVEMENT
12W152

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/09/2013
10:23

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982037120

1100 MERRILL CREEK PARKWAY
VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VER

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100498CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DALTON ELECTRIC COMPANY ELCON CORPORATION
3511 132ND ST SW STE 4 1720 - 75TH ST SW
 
LYNNWOOD   WA  980875141 EVERETT   WA  982036262
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100441 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -2.09 % -49.48 % -70.63 %

10,000.00 -213.20 5,160.00 -5,053.20 3,000.00 -7,213.2010,213.20

100.0000
2 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

30.0000 S.Y. 233.33 % 240.0000 700.00 % 70.0000 133.33 %

3,000.00 2,100.00 7,200.00 6,300.00 2,100.00 1,200.00
30.0000
900.00

STRUCTURE

1,756.7500
3 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR STRUCTURE

7.4000 C.Y. 75.68 % 1,621.6300 62.16 % 400.0000 -60.00 %

12,999.95 5,599.95 12,000.06 4,600.06 2,960.00 -4,440.00
1,000.0000
7,400.00

5.2600
4 EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR 

380.0000 LB. 110.40 % 11.0600 342.40 % 3.0000 20.00 %

1,998.80 1,048.80 4,202.80 3,252.80 1,140.00 190.00
2.5000
950.00

5 STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL 
L.S. 150.00 % 200.00 % 12.50 %

5,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 4,000.00 2,250.00 250.002,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000
6 INLET PROTECTION 

2.0000 EACH 76.47 % 360.0000 323.53 % 130.0000 52.94 %

300.00 130.00 720.00 550.00 260.00 90.00
85.0000
170.00

TRAFFIC
7 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 0.00 % -4.00 % 216.50 %

1,000.00 0.00 960.00 -40.00 3,165.00 2,165.001,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W152 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  8 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008468 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 13 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4290
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

PORT TOWNSEND FERRY TERMINAL
250 KW EMERGENCY GENERATOR IMPROVEMENT
12W152

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/09/2013
10:23

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982037120

1100 MERRILL CREEK PARKWAY
VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VER

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100498CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DALTON ELECTRIC COMPANY ELCON CORPORATION
3511 132ND ST SW STE 4 1720 - 75TH ST SW
 
LYNNWOOD   WA  980875141 EVERETT   WA  982036262
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100441 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
8 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
9 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -50.00 % 100.00 %

500.00 -500.00 500.00 -500.00 2,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
10 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00

750.0000
11 SINGLE 3 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE

1.0000 EACH 50.00 % 1,080.0000 116.00 % 655.0000 31.00 %

750.00 250.00 1,080.00 580.00 655.00 155.00
500.0000
500.00

55.0000
12 10 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE

52.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 105.3300 110.66 % 65.0000 30.00 %

2,860.00 260.00 5,477.16 2,877.16 3,380.00 780.00
50.0000
2,600.00

170.0000
13 10 FT. PLASTIC COATED GATE, PULL OR CORNER POST

9.0000 EACH -66.00 % 426.6700 -14.67 % 520.0000 4.00 %

1,530.00 -2,970.00 3,840.03 -659.97 4,680.00 180.00
500.0000
4,500.00

14 GENERAL ELECTRICAL
L.S. 37.37 % 28.81 % 58.16 %

110,738.00 30,125.00 103,841.00 23,228.00 127,500.00 46,887.0080,613.00

$151,175.75 34.56% $151,480.05 34.83% $153,589.00 36.71%$112,345.20CONTRACT TOTAL

$153,589.00$151,175.75 $151,480.05BASE TOTAL 34.56% 34.83% 36.71%$112,345.20



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W152 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  8 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008468 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 13 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4290
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

PORT TOWNSEND FERRY TERMINAL
250 KW EMERGENCY GENERATOR IMPROVEMENT
12W152

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/09/2013
10:23

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984011093
98402-1405
2332 S JEFFERSON AVE
TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

826550CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 50.25 % -100.00 %

15,345.00 5,131.80 0.0010,213.20

109.8500
2 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

30.0000 S.Y. 266.17 % -100.00 %

3,295.50 2,395.50 0.00
30.0000
900.00

STRUCTURE

631.2100
3 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR STRUCTURE

7.4000 C.Y. -36.88 % -100.00 %

4,670.95 -2,729.05 0.00
1,000.0000
7,400.00

8.5100
4 EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR 

380.0000 LB. 240.40 % -100.00 %

3,233.80 2,283.80 0.00
2.5000
950.00

5 STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL 
L.S. 26.79 % -100.00 %

2,535.75 535.75 0.002,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

174.2500
6 INLET PROTECTION 

2.0000 EACH 105.00 % -100.00 %

348.50 178.50 0.00
85.0000
170.00

TRAFFIC
7 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 31.00 % -100.00 %

1,310.00 310.00 0.001,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W152 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  8 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008468 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 13 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4290
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

PORT TOWNSEND FERRY TERMINAL
250 KW EMERGENCY GENERATOR IMPROVEMENT
12W152

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/09/2013
10:23

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984011093
98402-1405
2332 S JEFFERSON AVE
TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

826550CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
8 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
9 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 23.00 % -100.00 %

1,230.00 230.00 0.001,000.00
10 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00

544.0000
11 SINGLE 3 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE

1.0000 EACH 8.80 % -100.00 %

544.00 44.00 0.00
500.0000
500.00

51.0000
12 10 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE

52.0000 L.F. 2.00 % -100.00 %

2,652.00 52.00 0.00
50.0000
2,600.00

429.5000
13 10 FT. PLASTIC COATED GATE, PULL OR CORNER POST

9.0000 EACH -14.10 % -100.00 %

3,865.50 -634.50 0.00
500.0000
4,500.00

14 GENERAL ELECTRICAL
L.S. 43.85 % -100.00 %

115,965.47 35,352.47 0.0080,613.00

$155,495.47 38.41% $0.00$112,345.20CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$155,495.47BASE TOTAL 38.41%$112,345.20


